

Commons Act 2006 Section 19(2)(d)

Serving the people of Cumbria cumbria.gov.uk



Application to correct the register.

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Application Number: CA10/19

Notice is hereby given that Cumbria County Council, as the Commons Registration Authority ("the CRA"), has considered an application submitted by Ann James ("the Applicant") to update her address in the Commons Register Unit CL70 Burgh Marsh.

Decision

The CRA resolved to accept the application to correct the Register by amending column 3 of the aforementioned Register Unit.

Reasons

The Commons Registration Officer assessed the application and found it to be duly made under the criteria prescribed by the relevant regulations and guidance.

Outcome

The register for CL70 Burgh Marsh has been amended to show the Applicant's new address in column 3.

Signed

Svetlana Bainbridge – Commons Registration Officer

Dated: 12th July 2016